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Iowa Hawkeye Men’s Basketball170

2012-13 HAWKEYE HEADSHOTS

#0

GABRIEL OLASENI

C, 6-10, 229, So.

#1

MELSAHN BASABE

F, 6-7, 221, Jr.

#5

ANTHONY CLEMMONS

G, 6-1, 192, Fr.

#10

MIKE GESELL

G, 6-1, 185, Fr.

#15

ZACH McCABE

F, 6-7, 235, Jr.

#20

JARROD UTHOFF

F, 6-8, 200, Fr-RS.

#24

PAT INGRAM

G, 6-2, 211, Fr.

#25

ERIC MAY

G/F, 6-5, 219, Sr.

#30

AARON WHITE

F, 6-8, 218, So.

#34

ADAM WOODBURY

C, 7-1, 235, Fr.

#35

DARIUS STOKES

F, 6-7, 203, So.

FRAN MCCAFFERY

Head Coach

#2

JOSH OGLESBY

G, 6-5, 202, So.

#4

ROY DEVYN MARBLE

G/F, 6-6, 194, Jr.

#13

KYLE DENNING

G, 6-2, 165, So.

#35

KYLE MEYER

F, 6-10, 222, Fr.

#11

CHRIS RICKERT

G, 6-3, 180, Sr.

KIRK SPERAW

Assistant Coach

SHERMAN DILLARD

Assistant Coach

ANDREW FRANCIS

Assistant Coach



IOWA HAWKEYE BASKETBALL
Iowa Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Oct 30, 2012)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 18-17 14-6 3-9 1-2
CONFERENCE 8-10 5-4 3-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 10-7 9-2 0-3 1-2

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds

11/11/11 CHICAGO STATE W 96-53 12897 (19)White, Aaron (10)White, Aaron

11/14/11 NORTH CAROLINA A&T W 95-79 8891 (27)Gatens, Matt (10)Basabe, Melsahn

11/17/11 NORTHERN ILLINOIS W 88-55 9666 (16)Oglesby, Josh (7)Archie, Devon

11/20/11 #vs Creighton 59-82 L 12746 (14)Oglesby, Josh (6)May, Eric

11/23/11 CAMPBELL 61-77 L 10501 (17)Gatens, Matt (7)McCabe, Zach

11/26/11 IPFW W 82-72 9904 (22)Gatens, Matt (4)Brommer, Andrew

(4)Gatens, Matt

(4)Basabe, Melsahn

11/29/11 ^CLEMSON 55-71 L 10449 (15)Oglesby, Josh (7)McCabe, Zach

12/03/11 BROWN W 75-54 10399 (14)Basabe, Melsahn (10)Basabe, Melsahn

12/06/11 at Northern Iowa 60-80 L 6834 (14)Marble, Roy Devyn (6)Basabe, Melsahn

12/09/11 at Iowa State 76-86 L 14356 (21)Marble, Roy Devyn (9)Basabe, Melsahn

12/17/11 DRAKE W 82-68 10479 (20)Gatens, Matt (6)McCabe, Zach

(6)Gatens, Matt

12/19/11 CENTRAL ARKANSAS W 105-64 9382 (19)Marble, Roy Devyn (9)Basabe, Melsahn

12/22/11 BOISE STATE W 81-72 13122 (18)White, Aaron (11)Basabe, Melsahn

(18)Marble, Roy Devyn

12/28/11 *PURDUE 76-79 L 13314 (17)Marble, Roy Devyn (8)Basabe, Melsahn

12/31/11 *at Wisconsin W 72-65 17230 (18)White, Aaron (12)Gatens, Matt

01/04/12 *at Minnesota W 64-62 12018 (19)Gatens, Matt (7)McCabe, Zach

01/07/12 *OHIO STATE 47-76 L 15400 (9)May, Eric (6)May, Eric

01/10/12 *at Michigan State 61-95 L 14797 (15)White, Aaron (8)Marble, Roy Devyn

01/14/12 *MICHIGAN W 75-59 12366 (19)Gatens, Matt (7)McCabe, Zach

(7)May, Eric

01/17/12 *at Purdue 68-75 L 14134 (20)McCabe, Zach (6)Gatens, Matt

01/26/12 *NEBRASKA 73-79 L 10538 (20)McCabe, Zach (9)White, Aaron

01/29/12 *at Indiana 89-103 L 17243 (24)Oglesby, Josh (3)Marble, Roy Devyn

(3)Basabe, Melsahn

02/01/12 *MINNESOTA W 63-59 11232 (18)Gatens, Matt (10)McCabe, Zach

02/04/12 *PENN STATE W 77-64 13510 (18)Gatens, Matt (9)White, Aaron

02/09/12 *at Northwestern 64-83 L 6013 (17)White, Aaron (12)White, Aaron

02/16/12 *at Penn State 64-69 L 6794 (21)Gatens, Matt (10)White, Aaron

02/19/12 *INDIANA W 78-66 13282 (30)Gatens, Matt (10)White, Aaron

02/23/12 *WISCONSIN W 67-66 14248 (33)Gatens, Matt (6)White, Aaron

02/26/12 *at Illinois 54-65 L 16322 (22)Gatens, Matt (7)McCabe, Zach

02/29/12 *at Nebraska W 62-53 10772 (16)Gatens, Matt (5)McCabe, Zach

(5)White, Aaron

(5)Gatens, Matt

03/03/12 *NORTHWESTERN 66-70 L 15400 (17)Gatens, Matt (6)Cartwright, Bryce

(6)McCabe, Zach

03/08/12 %vs Illinois W 64-61 17936 (20)Gatens, Matt (9)White, Aaron

03/09/12 %vs Michigan State 75-92 L 18484 (20)Oglesby, Josh (6)McCabe, Zach

03/13/12 +DAYTON W 84-75 13190 (25)White, Aaron (11)White, Aaron

03/18/12 +at Oregon 97-108 L 8647 (31)Marble, Roy Devyn (8)White, Aaron

(8)Basabe, Melsahn

# = Dale Howard Classic, Des Moines, Iowa
^ = Big Ten/ACC Challenge
% = Big Ten Tournament, Indianapolis, Ind.
* = Conference game
+ = National Invitation Tournament

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 20 238170 11908
Away 12 145160 12097
Neutral 3 49166 16389
Total 35 432496 12357



IOWA HAWKEYE BASKETBALL
Iowa Combined Team Statistics (as of Oct 30, 2012)

All games

Overall record: 18-17  Conf: 8-10  Home: 14-6  Away: 3-9  Neutral: 1-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

05 Gatens, Matt 35-35 1212 34.6 173-369  . 4 6 9 75-183  . 4 1 0 111-130  . 8 5 4 35 90 125 3.6 66 0 69 38 6 48 532 15.2
04 Marble, Roy Devyn 35-27 1031 29.5 139-319  . 4 3 6 22-56  . 3 9 3 102-141  . 7 2 3 39 94 133 3.8 57 0 126 61 14 53 402 11.5
30 White, Aaron 35-14 834 23.8 136-270  . 5 0 4 17-61  . 2 7 9 100-143  . 6 9 9 73 126 199 5.7 73 2 31 49 23 31 389 11.1
01 Basabe, Melsahn 35-21 702 20.1 109-208  . 5 2 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 69-105  . 6 5 7 59 109 168 4.8 71 1 11 45 36 18 287 8.2
15 McCabe, Zach 35-30 751 21.5 99-200  . 4 9 5 22-49  . 4 4 9 53-71  . 7 4 6 63 98 161 4.6 119 7 36 60 9 29 273 7.8
02 Oglesby, Josh 35-5 654 18.7 76-191  . 3 9 8 45-121  . 3 7 2 26-36  . 7 2 2 11 48 59 1.7 26 0 41 15 2 7 223 6.4
24 Cartwright, Bryce 32-17 757 23.7 70-199  . 3 5 2 4-23  . 1 7 4 48-64  . 7 5 0 8 59 67 2.1 44 0 154 79 2 29 192 6.0
25 May, Eric 33-21 485 14.7 56-146  . 3 8 4 14-41  . 3 4 1 15-24  . 6 2 5 26 53 79 2.4 44 1 33 31 7 21 141 4.3
00 Olaseni, Gabriel 18-0 90 5.0 9-19  . 4 7 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 8-13  . 6 1 5 9 13 22 1.2 12 0 3 9 8 4 26 1.4
20 Brommer, Andrew 30-0 237 7.9 15-24  . 6 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 12-27  . 4 4 4 18 26 44 1.5 43 0 6 17 4 11 42 1.4
35 Archie, Devon 18-5 135 7.5 11-18  . 6 1 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-5  . 4 0 0 10 24 34 1.9 17 0 3 12 6 6 24 1.3
32 Stubbs, Branden 12-0 39 3.3 5-9  . 5 5 6 2-3  . 6 6 7 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 0.3 3 0 6 6 0 4 14 1.2
13 Denning, Kyle 4-0 9 2.3 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 1.0
34 Stokes, Darius 12-0 36 3.0 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 7 9 0.8 6 0 2 2 2 1 4 0.3
14 McCarty, Stephen 8-0 19 2.4 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.3
03 Cox, Cody 3-0 7 2.3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
11 Rickert, Christopher 1-0 2 2.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 45 54 99 6 5
Total.......... 35 7000 902-1984  . 4 5 5 201-539  . 3 7 3 550-763  . 7 2 1 399 806 1205 34.4 590 11 521 433 119 262 2555 73.0
Opponents...... 35 7000 910-1993  . 4 5 7 244-707  . 3 4 5 473-648  . 7 3 0 381 812 1193 34.1 651 10 515 473 111 193 2537 72.5

TEAM STATISTICS IOWA OPP
SCORING 2555 2537
  Points per game 73.0 72.5
  Scoring margin +0.5 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 902-1984 910-1993
  Field goal pct  . 4 5 5  . 4 5 7
3 POINT FG-ATT 201-539 244-707
  3-point FG pct  . 3 7 3  . 3 4 5
  3-pt FG made per game 5.7 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 550-763 473-648
  Free throw pct  . 7 2 1  . 7 3 0
  F-Throws made per game 15.7 13.5
REBOUNDS 1205 1193
  Rebounds per game 34.4 34.1
  Rebounding margin +0.3 -
ASSISTS 521 515
  Assists per game 14.9 14.7
TURNOVERS 433 473
  Turnovers per game 12.4 13.5
  Turnover margin +1.1 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 262 193
  Steals per game 7.5 5.5
BLOCKS 119 111
  Blocks per game 3.4 3.2
ATTENDANCE 238170 194326
  Home games-Avg/Game 20-11908 12-12097
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-16389

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Iowa 1208 1347 2555
Opponents 1211 1326 2537

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/11/11 CHICAGO STATE W 96-53 12897
11/14/11 NORTH CAROLINA A&T W 95-79 8891
11/17/11 NORTHERN ILLINOIS W 88-55 9666

# 11/20/11 vs Creighton  L 59-82 12746
11/23/11 CAMPBELL  L 61-77 10501
11/26/11 IPFW W 82-72 9904

^ 11/29/11 CLEMSON  L 55-71 10449
12/03/11 BROWN W 75-54 10399
12/06/11 at Northern Iowa  L 60-80 6834
12/09/11 at Iowa State  L 76-86 14356
12/17/11 DRAKE W 82-68 10479
12/19/11 CENTRAL ARKANSAS W 105-64 9382
12/22/11 BOISE STATE W 81-72 13122

* 12/28/11 PURDUE  L 76-79 13314
* 12/31/11 at Wisconsin W 72-65 17230
* 01/04/12 at Minnesota W 64-62 12018
* 01/07/12 OHIO STATE  L 47-76 15400
* 01/10/12 at Michigan State  L 61-95 14797
* 01/14/12 MICHIGAN W 75-59 12366
* 01/17/12 at Purdue  L 68-75 14134
* 01/26/12 NEBRASKA  L 73-79 10538
* 01/29/12 at Indiana  L 89-103 17243
* 02/01/12 MINNESOTA W 63-59 11232
* 02/04/12 PENN STATE W 77-64 13510
* 02/09/12 at Northwestern  L 64-83 6013
* 02/16/12 at Penn State  L 64-69 6794
* 02/19/12 INDIANA W 78-66 13282
* 02/23/12 WISCONSIN W 67-66 14248
* 02/26/12 at Illinois  L 54-65 16322
* 02/29/12 at Nebraska W 62-53 10772
* 03/03/12 NORTHWESTERN  L 66-70 15400
% 03/08/12 vs Illinois W 64-61 17936
% 03/09/12 vs Michigan State  L 75-92 18484
+ 03/13/12 DAYTON W 84-75 13190
+ 03/18/12 at Oregon  L 97-108 8647

# = Dale Howard Classic, Des Moines, Iowa
^ = Big Ten/ACC Challenge
% = Big Ten Tournament, Indianapolis, Ind.
* = Conference game
+ = National Invitation Tournament


